
DALLAS TOWNSHIP  
225 SOUTH MAIN STREET  

FOWLER MICHIGAN  48835 

989-307-0356  
  

The Dallas Township Board will meet on the following dates for 2025-2026.  All meetings will begin at 2:00 

p.m. unless otherwise noted and will take place at the Dallas Township Hall, 225 South Main Street, Fowler, 

Michigan 48835.  

 

Monday, April 14, 2025 Monday, November 10, 2025 

Monday, May 12, 2025 Monday, December 8, 2025 

Monday, June 9, 2025 Monday, January 12, 2026 

Monday, July 14, 2025 Monday, February 9, 2026 

Monday, August 11, 2025 Monday, March 9, 2026  Pre-Budget Hearing 

Monday, September 8, 2025 Monday, March 30, 2026 Budget Review Hearing 

Monday, October 13, 2025  
 

All meetings are held the second Monday of each month with the exception of the Monday, March 30, 

2026 Budget Review & Hearing meeting.   
 

This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976 as amended (Open Meetings Act) MCLA 41.72a 

(2) (3) and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA).  
  

The Dallas Township board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers 

for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to 

individuals with disabilities at the meeting or public hearing upon five-day notice to the Dallas Township 

board.    
  

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Dallas Township Board 

by writing or calling the following:  Mindy Schafer, 225 South Main Street, P.O. Box 297. Fowler, MI, 

48835, Telephone:  989-307-0356 
  

A copy of this notice is on file in the office of the Township Clerk.  
  

 
  Signature of current Township Clerk   

 

Supervisor: Vern Feldpausch, 415 South Sorrell Street, Fowler MI 48835  TX:  989-640-3069  

Clerk:  Mindy Schafer, 563 North Elm Street, Box 297, Fowler MI  48835  TX:  989-307-0356  

Treasurer:  Katie Halfmann 443 Victor Street, Fowler, MI  48835  TX:  989-640-4625 

Trustee:  Elizabeth Douglass, 11166 West Parks Road, Fowler, MI  48835  TX:  517-819-0229  

Trustee:  Patrick Feldpausch, 2858 South Bauer Road, Fowler, MI  48835 TX: 517-202-5894 


